ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF CHARTS

CHAPTER I

CHAPTER  1II

N

CON'TENTS

PAGE NO.
L N veoe . eese ii
o.o" “s e e e Viii
s e ‘ e v e s s e Xii
INTRODUGCTION ... 1 - 20
INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEM ... | 1
PROGRAMMED INSTRUCTION AND
SYSTEMATISATION OF
INSTRUCTION woe . ees - 10

 DEVELOPMENTAL OF INSTRUCTIONAL
STRATEGY AND SYSTEMATISATION
OF INSTRUCTIONAL PROCESS 19

SYSTEMATISATION OF INSTRU-
CTTONAL PROCESS AT SCHOOL

LEVEL . LK 2R J . s 24

OBJECTIVES OF THE INVESTI-

GAT ION LY L2 ] N 30
REVIEN OF RELATED STUDIES 31 -~

DEVELOPMLNT OF PROGRAMMED .
INSTRUCTIONAL MATEBIAL 31

PROGRAMMED INSTRUCTIONAL

MATERIAL COMBINED WITH

OTHER MEDIA OF INSTRUCIICN

T0 EVOLVE MULTIMEDIA
INSTRUCIICNAL STRATEGIES 39

RELATIONSHIPS BEIWEEN CERTAIN
LEARNER'S CHARACIERISTICS

AND THEIR ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH

‘THE STRATEGIES N 50

69

DISCUSSION see - oo 59



(v)

PAGE NO.

DEVELOPMENT AND VALIDATION OF
THE MULTIMEDIA INSTRUCTIONAL
STRATEGY coe ses

SECTION I
DESIGN oo ses

DEVELOPMENT OF INSTRUCTIONAL
MATERI AL . ‘e

Identification of the Indi-
vidual Components of the
Strategy “ow e

DEVELOPMENT OF SOFIWARE MATERIAL
TO BE PRESENTED THROUGH THE
COMPCNENTS IDENTIFIED FOR
TEACHING DIFFERENT UNITS IN

THE COURSE oo eee

INSTRUMENTATICN. vee

70 - 217
71 - 159
71

71

71

110,
135

SECTION 1II 160 - 217

\ 'SMPLE .o ..;

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MULTI-
MEDIA INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY

VALIDATION -OF THE MULTIMEDIA
INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY IN.
TERMS OF STUDENTIS' ACHIEVE.
MENT - s * e

VALIDATION OF THE MULTIMEDIA
INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY.IN
TERMS OF THE. DEVELOPMENT OF
SCIENTIFIC ATTITUDE. IN
STUDENTS coe cee

VALIDATION OF THE MULTIMEDIA
INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY IN
TERMS OF STUDENTS' REACTIONS

161

163

166

195

202



(vi)

CHAPTER IV  RELATIONSHIP BEIWEEN STUDENTS'
ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH THE MULTI-
MEDIA INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY
AND THEIR INTELLIGENCE o

DESIGN L K LA 4

. INSTRUMENT UTILIZED FOR .
MEASURING INTELLIGENCE ...

SAMPLE L N 4 LR N 4
DATA COLLECTION,.

ANALYSIS OF THE DATA, RESULTS

‘ AND‘DISCUSSIONIOO L

CHAPTER V FEASIBILITY OF THE MULTIMEDIA
INSTRUCTIONAL STRATEGY .

DESIGN [ ) B e e
DATA COLLECTION., . . ee
FEASIBILITY OF THE STRATEGY
IN TERMS OF TIME. e

FEASIBILITY OF THE STRATEGY
IN TERMS OF COST e

CHAPTER VI AN EXPERIMENT WITH ALTERNATIVE
INSTRUCTIONAL COMPONENTS ...

DESIGN ... ...
- ,DEVELOPMENT OF SOFTW ARE
MATERIAL . -v.. .
INSTRUMENT ATION. . .es
SAMPLE, e -
EXPERIMENTATION . , ..

ANALYSIS OF THE DATA ...
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION ...

-

PAGE NO,

218 - 234
218

219

219
.- 220

220

235 -~ 246

236
236

237

242

247 - 258
247 .

248
252
253
253
254
1254



CHAPTER

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

(vii)

-VII SMMY L 2 2N J * e

INTRODUCTION ... cos
SIGNIFICANT ASPECTS OF THE
STUDY see coe

OUTCOMES OF THE STUDY ...°

APPENDIX A coe -
APPENDIL B sos sas

APPENDIX’ C LA A ] . 0

PAGE _NO,
259 - 281
259

262
280

282 - 297
298 - 401
299
343

382



